be read in conjunction with the separate historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of TTM
and Viasystems incorporated by reference into this proxy statement/prospectus. See �Where You Can Find More
Information� beginning on page 182 of this proxy statement/prospectus.

TTM operates on a 52 or 53 week year ending on the Monday nearest December 31. Viasystems uses a calendar
accounting fiscal period. For 2013, TTM�s accounting period ended December 30, 2013, while Viasystems� accounting
period ended December 31, 2013. No pro forma adjustments were made to reconcile the accounting periods, as TTM
believes that the one-day difference is immaterial to the presentation of the operating results of the combined
company.

Certain reclassifications have been made to Viasystems� historical amounts to conform to TTM�s presentation.

48

Edgar Filing: TTM TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 99

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2014

TTM Viasystems

Pro
Forma

Adjustments Note

Pro
Forma

Combined
(In millions)

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 282.0 $ 76.5 $ (246.2) (a) $ 169.3

1,115.0 (b)
(953.2) (c)
(104.8) (d)

Accounts receivable, net 230.2 212.0 442.2
Accounts receivable due from related parties 14.3 �  14.3
Inventories 146.1 134.8 14.0 (e) 294.9
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 34.6 35.3 69.9

Total current assets 707.2 458.6 (175.2) 990.6

Property, plant and equipment, net 780.4 429.4 1,209.8
Goodwill 12.1 151.3 77.4 (f) 240.8
Definite-lived intangibles, net 23.2 92.9 86.8 (g) 202.9
Deposits and other non-current assets 16.8 15.3 21.8 (d) 53.9

Total assets $ 1,539.7 $ 1,147.5 $ 10.8 $ 2,698.0

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 149.0 $ 174.6 $ 323.6
Convertible senior notes, net 31.1 �  31.1
Short-term debt, including current portion of
long-term debt 96.2 21.2 $ 11.2 (b) 11.2

(117.4) (c)
Account payable due to related parties 20.5 �  20.5
Equipment payable 44.5 �  44.5
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 62.0 97.0 10.0 (h) 169.6

0.6 (i)

Total current liabilities 403.3 292.8 (95.6) 600.5

Convertible senior notes, net 193.5 �  193.5
Long-term debt 225.7 614.1 1,103.8 (b) 1,103.8

(839.2) (c)
(0.6) (i)

Edgar Filing: TTM TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 100

Other long-term liabilities 24.8 41.5 66.3

Total long-term liabilities 444.0 655.6 264.0 1,363.6

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock 0.1 0.2 �  (j) 0.1

(0.2) (k)
Additional paid-in-capital 583.2 2,397.4 106.4 (j) 689.6

(2,397.4) (k)
Noncontrolling interest �  3.4 3.4
Retained earnings (deficit) 57.4 (2,206.7) (68.3) (d) (10.9)

2,206.7 (k)
Statutory surplus reserves 18.7 �  18.7
Accumulated other comprehensive income 33.0 4.8 (4.8) (k) 33.0

Total stockholders� equity 692.4 199.1 (157.6) 733.9

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 1,539.7 $ 1,147.5 $ 10.8 $ 2,698.0

49

Edgar Filing: TTM TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 101

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the six months ended June 30, 2014

TTM Viasystems

Pro
Forma

Adjustments Note

Pro
Forma

Combined
(In millions, except per share amounts)

Net sales $ 589.5 $ 596.8 $ 1,186.3
Cost of goods sold 512.4 482.0 $ 39.3 (l) 1,033.7

Gross profit 77.1 114.8 (39.3) 152.6

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative 63.1 52.3 4.4 (l) 119.8
Depreciation �  43.7 (43.7) (l) �
Amortization of definite-lived intangibles 4.5 3.4 9.4 (m) 17.3
Restructuring charges �  0.3 0.3
Impairment of long-lived assets 1.8 �  1.8

Total operating expenses 69.4 99.7 (29.9) 139.2

Operating income 7.7 15.1 (9.4) 13.4

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (12.1) (24.5) 1.8 (n) (34.8)
Loss on Extinguishment of debt (0.5) �  (0.5)
Other, net (3.3) 2.6 (0.7)

Total other expense, net (15.9) (21.9) 1.8 (36.0)

Loss before income tax (8.2) (6.8) (7.6) (22.6)
Income tax benefit (provision) 1.3 (6.2) 2.9 (o) (2.0)

Net loss (6.9) (13.0) (4.7) (24.6)
Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests �  (0.4) �  (0.4)

Net loss attributable to stockholders $ (6.9) $ (13.4) $ (4.7) $ (25.0)

Earnings per share attributable to
stockholders:
Basic loss per share $ (0.08) $ (0.66) (p) $ (0.25)

Diluted loss per share $ (0.08) $ (0.66) (p) $ (0.25)

Edgar Filing: TTM TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 102

Weighted average common shares outstanding
for earnings per share:
Basic 83.1 20.3 (20.3) (p) 98.4

15.3 (p)
Diluted 83.1 20.3 (20.3) (p) 98.4

15.3 (p)

50

Edgar Filing: TTM TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 103

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the year ended December 30, 2013

TTM Viasystems

Pro
Forma

Adjustments Note

Pro
Forma

Combined
(In millions, except per share amounts)

Net sales $ 1,368.2 $ 1,171.0 $ 2,539.2
Cost of goods sold 1,150.4 949.5 $ 79.2 (l) 2,179.1

Gross profit 217.8 221.5 (79.2) 360.1

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative 143.1 100.5 8.8 (l) 252.4
Depreciation �  88.0 (88.0) (l) �
Amortization of definite-lived intangibles 9.3 6.7 19.0 (m) 35.0
Gain on sale of assets (17.9) �  (17.9)
Restructuring charges 3.4 1.1 4.5
Impairment of long-lived assets 10.8 �  10.8

Total operating expenses 148.7 196.3 (60.2) 284.8

Operating income 69.1 25.2 (19.0) 75.3

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (24.0) (47.7) 3.1 (n) (68.6)
Loss on extinguishment of debt (10.7) �  (10.7)
Other, net 5.4 6.0 11.4

Total other expense, net (29.3) (41.7) 3.1 (67.9)

Income (loss) before income tax 39.8 (16.5) (15.9) 7.4
Income tax provision (15.9) (11.1) 5.9 (o) (21.1)

Net income (loss) 23.9 (27.6) (10.0) (13.7)
Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests (2.0) (0.6) �  (2.6)

Net income (loss) attributable to stockholders $ 21.9 $ (28.2) $ (10.0) $ (16.3)

Earnings per share attributable to
stockholders:
Basic earnings (loss) per share $ 0.27 $ (1.40) (p) $ (0.17)

Diluted earnings (loss) per share $ 0.26 $ (1.40) (p) $ (0.17)

Edgar Filing: TTM TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 104

Weighted average common shares
outstanding for earnings per share:
Basic 82.5 20.1 (20.1) (p) 97.8

15.3 (p)
Diluted 83.1 20.1 (20.1) (p) 97.8

15.3 (p)

51

Edgar Filing: TTM TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 105

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Note 1. Basis of Presentation